	BY AUTHORITY		
RESOLUTION NO. CR20-0774		COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:	
SERIES OF 2020	Business, Arts, Workfor	rce & Aviation Services Committee	
	A RESOLUTION		
County of Denver and H	lensel Phelps Construction		
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUN	CIL OF THE CITY AND COL	JNTY OF DENVER:	
Section 1. The proposed (Contract between the City a	and County of Denver and Hensel	
Phelps Construction Co., in the wo	rds and figures contained ar	nd set forth in that form of Contract	
available in the office and on the we	eb page of City Council, and	to be filed in the office of the Clerk	
and Recorder, Ex-Officio Clerk of	the City and County of Der	nver, under City Clerk's Filing No.	
202055290-00, is hereby approved.			
COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: A	August 5, 2020		
_			
PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:	August 17, 2020		
SauGilmone	PRESIDE	ENT	
ATTEST:	EX-OFFI	- CLERK AND RECORDER, EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER	
PREPARED BY: Robert G. Wheele	er, Assistant City Attorney	DATE: August 13, 2020	
the City Attorney. We find no irreg	ularity as to form, and have	no legal objection to the proposed	
Kristin M. Bronson, Denver City Atto	orney		
	Approving a proposed Desicounty of Denver and Hoconvention Center Expans BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCES Section 1. The proposed of Phelps Construction Co., in the work available in the office and on the work and Recorder, Ex-Officio Clerk of 202055290-00, is hereby approved. COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: AMAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: August PASSED BY THE COUNCIL: ATTEST: PREPARED BY: Robert G. Wheeled Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.Office the City Attorney. We find no irregoresolution. The proposed resolution	A RESOLUTION Approving a proposed Design-Build Construction Corcounty of Denver and Hensel Phelps Construction Convention Center Expansion Project. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUSECTION OF THE COUNCIL AND AND COUNCIL DATE: August 5, 2020 MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: August 11, 2020 PASSED BY THE COUNCIL: August 17, 2020 PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL: AUGUST 17, 2020 PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNCIL PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND CURVE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND CURVE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND PREPARED BY: Robert G. Wheeler, Assistant City Attorney Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this proposed resolution of the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form, and have resolution. The proposed resolution is submitted to the City Courcil.	